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Aplis 2 /
Round (macs):  8 17 3TPL 2018-2019

08.01. 15.01. 22.01. 29.01. 05.02. 12.02. 19.02. 26.02. 05.03.

Team name
round 

1
round 

2
round 

3
round 

4
round 

5
round 

6
round 

7
round 8

round 
9

Total 
points

Ranki
ng

diff
from 1

LK diff
from   
5pl.

: 3.0 : 2.0 4.0 : 1.0 4.0 : 1.0 5.0 : 0.0 5.0 : 0.0 : 1.0 : 4.0 4.0 : 1.0 4.0 : 1.0 2176 2406 2407 2480 2344 2599 2541 2341 0.0 21.0

2.0 : 3.0 : 3.0 : 2.0 5.0 : 0.0 : 1.0 : 4.0 4.0 : 1.0 4.0 : 1.0 0.0 : 5.0 4.0 : 1.0 2155 2201 2083 2436 2389 2338 2343 2681 -16.5 4.5

1.0 : 4.0 2.0 : 3.0 : 1.0 : 4.0 3.0 : 2.0 : 0.0 : 5.0 4.0 : 1.0 0.0 : 5.0 5.0 : 0.0 2130 2085 2036 2320 2228 2349 2363 2286 -21.0 0.0

1.0 : 4.0 0.0 : 5.0 4.0 : 1.0 : 3.0 : 2.0 1.0 : 4.0 2.0 : 3.0 4.0 : 1.0 : 4.0 : 1.0 2153 2386 2398 2336 2202 2595 2271 2384 -18.5 2.5

0.0 : 5.0 : 2.0 : 3.0 2.0 : 3.0 : 1.0 : 4.0 0.0 : 5.0 1.0 : 4.0 4.0 : 1.0 4.0 : 1.0 2193 2265 2334 2316 2432 2367 2303 2207 -27.5 -6.5

0.0 : 5.0 4.0 : 1.0 : 4.0 : 1.0 4.0 : 1.0 : 4.0 : 1.0 5.0 : 0.0 2.0 : 3.0 5.0 : 0.0 2390 2332 2353 2477 2471 2263 2392 2536 -25.0 -4.0

: 1.0 : 4.0 5.0 : 0.0 3.0 : 2.0 5.0 : 0.0 1.0 : 4.0 : 4.0 : 1.0 3.0 : 2.0 4.0 : 1.0 2217 2379 2299 2451 2354 2290 2552 2602 -10.5 10.5

4.0 : 1.0 1.0 : 4.0 1.0 : 4.0 1.0 : 4.0 4.0 : 1.0 0.0 : 5.0 1.0 : 4.0 : 2.0 : 3.0 : 2047 2296 2276 2132 2163 2483 2263 2445 -27.5 -6.5

1.0 : 4.0 5.0 : 0.0 5.0 : 0.0 : 1.0 : 4.0 3.0 : 2.0 2.0 : 3.0 3.0 : 2.0 : 2.0 : 3.0 2197 2463 2363 2373 2358 2336 2540 2594 -24.5 -3.5

1.0 : 4.0 1.0 : 4.0 0.0 : 5.0 1.0 : 4.0 1.0 : 4.0 0.0 : 5.0 1.0 : 4.0 : 3.0 : 2.0 : 2304 2189 2245 2280 2292 2302 2134 2267 -29.0 -8.0
8.0 : 32.01.0 0.0 1.0

61.0 3.0 2.0 3.0

10 Zalīši 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0

2.0 22.0 :

33.5 103.0

14.0 : 26.0 35.0 8

9 Online 1.0 5.0 5.0

4.0 0.0 1.0 2.08 Shark 2 4.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

18.0 38.0

: 14.0 52.0 23.0 5.0 1.0 4.0 3.0

28.0 : 12.0 37.5 7

7 Mamuti 1.0 5.0

4.0 4.0 5.0 2.0 5.06 Wizards 0.0 4.0 4.0

4.0 26.0

: 26.0 35.0 82.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 4.0

19.0 : 21.0 44.0 4

5 NB2 0.0 2.0

3.0 1.0 2.0 4.0 4.04 NB1 1.0 0.0 4.0

4.0 14.0

5.0 16.0 : 24.0 41.5 51.0 3.0 0.0 4.0 0.03 CCM 1.0 2.0

1.0 4.0 4.02 An4ousi 2.0 3.0 5.0

62.5 14.0 5.0 5.0 1.0 4.0

23.0 : 17.0 46.0 30.0 4.0

7 8 9 10 Total score

1
RR 

Dziednieks
3.0 4.0

1 2 3 4 5 6

4.0 30.0 : 10.0
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No Name Team Total 
w HDC

Total 
w/o 
HDC G

am
es Averag

e w/o 
HDC R

an
k.

Sp
lit

s

Po
in

t

AVG hdc 1 2 3 4 Total 
w hdc Sp

lit
s

AVG hdc

1 Jānis Zemītis RR Dziedn 11559 11535 56 205.98 3 30 12 218.1 0 225 164 183 225 797 1 218.3 0
2 Raimonds Zemītis RR Dziedn 7243 7235 36 200.97 5 29 12 205 3 182 182 182 182 740 0 205 3
3 Andis Dārziņš RR Dziedn 10485 10349 52 199.02 6 33 13 208.5 1 201 225 202 172 804 4 209.1 0

Total with HDC 4 612 575 571 583 2341 5 3
1 Artemijs Hudjakovs An4ousi 11520 11336 56 202.43 4 30 12 207.4 1 244 243 278 268 1037 1 218.9 0
2 Igors Plade An4ousi 12243 11231 64 175.48 14 55 22 174.9 24 172 160 209 190 827 2 174.9 24
3 Andrejs Zilgalvis An4ousi 11501 10349 60 172.48 18 47 19 170.7 27 172 172 173 192 817 1 169.6 28

Total with HDC 52 640 627 712 702 2681 4 52
1 Ints Krievkalns CCM 13023 11990 67 178.96 12 47 19 174.1 25 191 239 180 147 857 2 175.3 24
2 Veronika Hudjakova CCM 6354 6008 35 171.66 20 21 8.4 179.7 21 176 197 0 178.5 22
3 Inakentijs Hudjakovs CCM 8544 7041 45 156.47 33 31 12 165.4 31 150 156 130 529 2 163.2 32
4 Arsenijs Hudjakovs CCM 9922 6969 55 126.71 41 41 16 133.1 53 116 146 113 116 703 3 131 55

Total with HDC 130 582 644 558 502 2286 7 133
1 Vladimirs Lagunovs NB1 6029 5549 32 173.41 17 27 11 178.8 21 178.8 21
2 Ģirts Gabrāns NB1 10021 8817 52 169.56 25 38 15 176.9 23 162 178 222 162 816 1 178 22
3 Dainis Mauriņš NB1 9216 8184 48 170.5 22 45 18 174.2 25 174.2 25
4 Māris Dukurs NB1 8196 7704 44 175.09 15 41 16 180.3 20 165 121 171 194 731 4 178.1 22
5 Ainars Gilberts NB1 3786 3170 20 158.5 31 29 12 157.1 37 187 188 168 146 837 5 160.5 34

Total with HDC 126 594 567 641 582 2384 10 124
1 Guntars Beisons NB2 7297 6349 40 158.73 30 33 13 165.2 31 165.2 31
2 Natālija Riznik NB2 6913 5673 36 157.58 32 30 12 162 33 166 142 148 153 741 6 160.7 34
3 Anita Valdmane NB2 7121 6161 36 171.14 21 28 11 177.4 22 177.4 22
4 Pavel Isats NB2 10038 8450 52 162.5 27 43 17 168.9 28 159 148 170 171 760 3 170.9 27
5 Jānis Naļivaiko NB2 6999 6435 36 178.75 13 21 8.4 187 16 152 170 113 207 706 3 185.4 17

Total with HDC 130 554 537 508 608 2207 12 131
1 Jurijs Dolgovs Wizards 11021 10337 56 184.59 10 40 16 189.8 14 204 238 237 172 907 0 195.2 10
2 Aleksandrs Rosco Wizards 5403 4755 28 169.82 24 27 11 171.3 27 192 169 152 196 817 2 175 24
3 Julians Visockis Wizards 10598 9809 53 185.08 9 36 14 195.2 10 195.2 10
4 Ivars Vinters Wizards 3819 3723 20 186.15 8 12 4.8 198.8 7 151 201 247 185 812 1 196 9

Total with HDC 58 595 656 684 601 2536 3 53
1 Tatjana Kožemjakina Mamuti 12328 11556 64 180.56 11 63 25 182.4 19 190 209 181 201 857 2 183 18
2 Jeļena Juberte Mamuti 6178 5562 32 173.81 16 21 8.4 177.9 22 177.9 22
3 Edmunds Jansons Mamuti 9340 9340 44 212.27 2 22 8.8 216.5 0 214 220 207 238 879 3 218.5 0
4 Tatjana Teļnova Mamuti 6619 5837 35 166.77 26 29 12 169 28 187 202 163 202 866 2 172.8 26

Total with HDC 69 638 678 598 688 2602 7 66
1 Pauls Aizpurvs Shark 2 12314 10998 64 171.84 19 47 19 172.6 26 177 178 179 191 829 1 174.6 24
2 Aivars Zaharovs Shark 2 12638 10070 68 148.09 38 41 16 148.9 42 168 170 148 184 838 1 151.6 40
3 Valentīns Giņko Shark 2 11948 9768 64 152.63 36 37 15 154.6 38 138 171 171 146 778 2 156.6 37

Total with HDC 106 589 625 604 627 2445 4 101
1 Kirils Hudjakovs Online 4525 3881 25 155.24 35 18 7.2 164.6 31 164.6 31
2 Vladimirs Sidorovs Online 5890 4280 32 133.75 40 30 12 138.4 50 128 147 147 116 738 5 139.4 49
3 Igors Tarakanovs Online 7795 6255 40 156.38 34 33 13 161.1 34 199 182 165 165 847 3 165.3 31
4 Daniels Vēzis Online 9573 9573 43 222.63 1 19 7.6 234 0 216 289 246 258 1009 0 240.4 0
5 Arina Giļasova Online 365 365 4 91.25 42 2 0.8 91.25 83 91.25 83

Total with HDC 198 627 702 642 623 2594 8 194
1 Jānis Zālītis Zalīši 12503 10891 64 170.17 23 65 26 183.2 18 160 143 181 213 769 4 181.7 19
2 Šarlote Stariņa Zalīši 2658 2250 14 160.71 29 16 6.4 166.8 30 166.8 30
3 Vladislava Zaručevska Zalīši 9452 7576 51 148.55 37 51 20 152.9 39 148 168 192 134 798 3 152.4 40
4 Jurijs Bokums Zalīši 4506 3862 24 160.92 28 17 6.8 166.3 30 145 145 145 145 700 0 166.3 30
5 Jānis Zālītis Jr. Zalīši 546 546 4 136.5 39 19 7.6 136.5 51 136.5 51

Total with HDC 168 540 543 605 579 2267 7 170

3 TenPinLiga 2018-2019
Individual results

A2R9/18
(05.03.)

A2R8/17
(26.02.)
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3 TenPinLiga 2018-2019
Handikapi turnīram >>>out

HDC 
70%, 
base 
210

Names Sex
AVR 
-4

for HDC

AVG 
Total
(pr.akl.)

G
am

es
 T

PL

0 -1 -2 -3 -32 -33 -34 -35

1 34 Ainars Gilberts M 160.5 158.5 20 146 168 188 187
2 40 Aivars Zaharovs M 151.6 146.8 32 184 148 170 168 179 126 159 129
3 24 Aleksandrs Rosco M 175.0 169.3 32 196 152 169 192 160 159 147 120
4 0 Andis Dārziņš M 209.1 203.7 32 172 202 225 201 162 172 228 214
5 28 Andrejs Zilgalvis M 169.6 165.3 32 192 173 172 172 192 169 201 176
6 22 Anita Valdmane F 177.4 172.6 32 210 201 139 144 184 139 147 167
7 83 Arina Giļasova F 91.3 91.3 4 90 74 96 105
8 55 Arsenijs Hudjakovs M 131.0 126.3 32 116 113 146 116 118 125 140 168
9 0 Artemijs Hudjakovs M 218.9 210.6 32 268 278 243 244 194 176 149 172
10 25 Dainis Mauriņš M 174.2 168.5 32 171 166 187 179 193 155 142 189
11 0 Daniels Vēzis M 240.4 231.3 32 258 246 289 216 220 199 209 204
12 0 Edmunds Jansons M 218.5 214.5 32 238 207 220 214 212 188 214 209
13 31 Guntars Beisons M 165.2 159.6 32 114 172 159 188 150 142 154 139
14 22 Ģirts Gabrāns M 178.0 173.8 32 162 222 178 162 155 208 162 167
15 24 Igors Plade M 174.9 170.5 32 190 209 160 172 151 173 216 192
16 31 Igors Tarakanovs M 165.3 160.8 32 165 165 182 199 118 154 142 164
17 33 Ilona Ozola F 162.8 158.1 32 166 139 142 155 189 145 166 138
18 32 Inakentijs Hudjakovs M 163.2 158.9 32 130 156 150 171 223 144 105 142
19 24 Ints Krievkalns M 175.3 171.8 32 147 180 239 191 136 201 201 177
20 9 Ivars Vinters M 196 190.656 32 185 247 201 151 236 214 203 223
21 17 Jānis Naļivaiko M 185.4 178.6 32 207 113 170 152 190 173 195 162
22 19 Jānis Zālītis M 181.7 177.1 32 213 181 143 160 194 179 200 176
23 51 Jānis Zālītis Jr. F 136.5 136.5 4 152 137 123 134
24 0 Jānis Zemītis M 218.3 211.4 32 225 183 164 225 197 181 214 212
25 22 Jeļena Juberte F 177.9 173.8 32 190 180 176 179 168 211 175 163
26 10 Julians Visockis M 195.2 189.6 32 258 209 169 182 188 200 161 160
27 30 Jurijs Bokums M 166.3 160.9 24 146 169 181 157
28 10 Jurijs Dolgovs M 195.2 190.7 32 172 237 238 204 215 146 142 138
29 31 Kirils Hudjakovs M 164.6 159.2 32 149 169 153 171 161 203 210 189
30 22 Māris Dukurs M 178.1 172.8 32 194 171 121 165 236 160 169 174
31 34 Natālija Riznik F 160.7 157.1 32 153 148 142 166 162 166 162 156
32 24 Pauls Aizpurvs M 174.6 168.8 32 191 179 178 177 173 168 151 177
33 27 Pavel Isats M 170.9 165.9 32 171 170 148 159 126 160 151 138
34 3 Raimonds Zemītis M 205.0 197.0 32 212 232 236 145 257 195 199 279
35 30 Šarlote Stariņa F 166.8 162.6 32 152 137 190 151 191 166 112 173
36 18 Tatjana Kožemjakina F 183.0 176.4 32 201 181 209 190 168 182 193 220
37 26 Tatjana Teļnova F 172.8 167.8 32 202 163 202 187 177 165 127 171
38 37 Valentīns Giņko M 156.6 151.0 32 146 171 171 138 154 131 145 141
39 22 Veronika Hudjakova F 178.5 172.0 32 176 158 126 127 210 124 170 199
40 21 Vladimirs Lagunovs M 178.8 173.4 32 155 185 176 176 198 157 179 164
41 49 Vladimirs Sidorovs M 139.4 133.8 32 116 147 147 128
42 40 Vladislava Zaručevska F 152.4 146.1 32 134 192 168 148 158 194 145 158
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